c_mlcc_B_e-E10R01
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors for Telecommunications Infrastructure and Industrial Equipment
■PART NUMBER
M B A S  Ｔ  3 1  L  S  B 5  1 0 6  Ｋ  T  N A 0 1
①  ②  ③  ④  ⑤  ⑥  ⑦  ⑧  ⑨  ⑩
①Series
Code
(1)(2)(3)(4)

1.6 L － 2000
32 3225 1210
1.9 N － 2000
2.5 M － 500（T），1000（P）
45 4532 1812 2.5 M － 500
Note : ※.LW Reverse type（MBRL）
▶ This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space. When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our specification.
For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) .
 for Telecommunications Infrastructure and Industrial Equipment
■PART NUMBER
Soft Termination Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors for Telecommunications Infrastructure and Industrial Equipment
●1608TYPE
【Temperature Characteristic B7 : X7R（－55～＋125℃）】  0.8mm Thickness
HTLT
Rated voltage x ％
MBJCT168BB7473[]TPA01 TMJ107BB7473[]AHT X7R 0.047 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCT168BB7104[]TPA01 TMJ107BB7104[]AHT X7R 0.1 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCT168BB7224[]TPA01 TMJ107BB7224[]AHT X7R 0.22 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCT168BB7474[]TPA01 TMJ107BB7474[]AHT X7R 0.47 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCT168CB7105[]RPA01 TMJ107CB7105[]AHR X7R 1 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 0.8+0.25/-0
MBJCG168BB7473[]TPA01 GMJ107BB7473[]AHT X7R 0.047 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCG168BB7104[]TPA01 GMJ107BB7104[]AHT X7R 0.1 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCG168BB7224[]TPA01 GMJ107BB7224[]AHT X7R 0.22 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCG168BB7474[]TPA01 GMJ107BB7474[]AHT X7R 0.47 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCG168CB7105[]RPA01 GMJ107CB7105[]AHR X7R 1 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 0.8+0.25/-0
MBJCU168AB7102[]TPA01 UMJ107AB7102[]AHT X7R 1000 p ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.15/-0.05
MBJCU168AB7222[]TPA01 UMJ107AB7222[]AHT X7R 2200 p ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.15/-0.05
MBJCU168BB7472[]TPA01 UMJ107BB7472[]AHT X7R 4700 p ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCU168BB7103[]TPA01 UMJ107BB7103[]AHT X7R 0.01 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCU168BB7223[]TPA01 UMJ107BB7223[]AHT X7R 0.022 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCU168BB7473[]TPA01 UMJ107BB7473[]AHT X7R 0.047 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCU168BB7104[]TPA01 UMJ107BB7104[]AHT X7R 0.1 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCH168AB7102[]TPA01 HMJ107AB7102[]AHT X7R 1000 p ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.15/-0.05
MBJCH168AB7222[]TPA01 HMJ107AB7222[]AHT X7R 2200 p ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.15/-0.05
MBJCH168BB7472[]TPA01 HMJ107BB7472[]AHT X7R 4700 p ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCH168BB7103[]TPA01 HMJ107BB7103[]AHT X7R 0.01 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCH168BB7223[]TPA01 HMJ107BB7223[]AHT X7R 0.022 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCH168BB7473[]TPA01 HMJ107BB7473[]AHT X7R 0.047 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.20/-0
MBJCH168BB7104[]TPA01 HMJ107BB7104[]AHT X7R 0.1 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.8+0.20/-0
●2012TYPE
【Temperature Characteristic B7 : X7R（－55～＋125℃）, C7 : X7S（－55～＋125℃）】  0.85mm Thickness、1.25mm Thickness
HTLT
Rated voltage x ％
MBJCJ21GCB7106[]TPA01 JMJ212CB7106[]GHT 6.3 X7R 10 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 1.25+0.25/-0
MBJCE21GCB7225[]TPA01 EMJ212CB7225[]GHT X7R 2.2 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 1.25+0.25/-0
MBJCE21GCB7475[]TPA01 EMJ212CB7475[]GHT X7R 4.7 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 1.25+0.25/-0
MBJCT21GCB7225[]TPA01 TMJ212CB7225[]GHT 25 X7R 2.2 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 1.25+0.25/-0
MBJCG21GCB7105[]TPA01 GMJ212CB7105[]GHT 35 X7R 1 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 1.25+0.25/-0
MBJCU21GBB7103[]TPA01 UMJ212BB7103[]GHT X7R 0.01 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.25+0.20/-0
MBJCU21GBB7223[]TPA01 UMJ212BB7223[]GHT X7R 0.022 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.25+0.20/-0
MBJCU21GBB7473[]TPA01 UMJ212BB7473[]GHT X7R 0.047 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.25+0.20/-0
MBJCU21GBB7104[]TPA01 UMJ212BB7104[]GHT X7R 0.1 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.25+0.20/-0
MBJCU21GBB7224[]TPA01 UMJ212BB7224[]GHT X7R 0.22 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.25+0.20/-0
MBJCU21GCC7474[]TDA01 UMJ212CC7474[]GHTE X7S 0.47 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 150 1.25+0.25/-0
MBJCU21GCB7105[]TPA01 UMJ212CB7105[]GHT X7R 1 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 1.25+0.25/-0
MBJCH219NB7102[]TPA01 HMJ212KB7102[]DHT X7R 1000 p ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.85±0.15
MBJCH219NB7222[]TPA01 HMJ212KB7222[]DHT X7R 2200 p ±10, ±20 3.5 200 0.85±0.15
MBJCH21GBB7472[]TPA01 HMJ212BB7472[]GHT X7R 4700 p ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.25+0.20/-0
MBJCH21GBB7103[]TPA01 HMJ212BB7103[]GHT X7R 0.01 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.25+0.20/-0
MBJCH21GBB7223[]TPA01 HMJ212BB7223[]GHT X7R 0.022 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.25+0.20/-0
MBJCH21GBB7473[]TPA01 HMJ212BB7473[]GHT X7R 0.047 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.25+0.20/-0
MBJCH21GBB7104[]TPA01 HMJ212BB7104[]GHT X7R 0.1 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.25+0.20/-0
MBJCH21GBB7224[]TPA01 HMJ212BB7224[]GHT X7R 0.22 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.25+0.20/-0
MBJCH21GCC7474[]TDA01 HMJ212CC7474[]GHTE X7S 0.47 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 150 1.25+0.25/-0
MBJCH21GDC7105[]TDA01 HMJ212DC7105[]GHTE X7S 1 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 150 1.25+0.30/-0
MBJCQ219NB7102[]TPA01 QMJ212KB7102[]DHT X7R 1000 p ±10, ±20 2.5 150 0.85±0.15
MBJCQ219NB7222[]TPA01 QMJ212KB7222[]DHT X7R 2200 p ±10, ±20 2.5 150 0.85±0.15
MBJCQ21GBB7472[]TPA01 QMJ212BB7472[]GHT X7R 4700 p ±10, ±20 2.5 150 1.25+0.20/-0
MBJCQ21GBB7103[]TPA01 QMJ212BB7103[]GHT X7R 0.01 μ ±10, ±20 2.5 150 1.25+0.20/-0
MBJCQ21GBB7223[]TPA01 QMJ212BB7223[]GHT X7R 0.022 μ ±10, ±20 2.5 150 1.25+0.20/-0
New part number
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance

Note
Note
16
50
100
250
c_mlcc_B_e-E11R01
▶ This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space. When you consider the purchase of our products, please check our specification.
For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) .
 for Telecommunications Infrastructure and Industrial Equipment
■PART NUMBER
●3216TYPE
【Temperature Characteristic B7 : X7R（－55～＋125℃）, C7 : X7S（－55～＋125℃）】   1.15mm Thickness、1.6mm Thickness
HTLT
Rated voltage x ％
MBJCL31LBB7226[]TPA01 LMJ316BB7226[]LHT 10 X7R 22 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 1.6±0.30
MBJCE31LBB7475[]TPA01 EMJ316BB7475[]LHT X7R 4.7 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 1.6±0.30
MBJCE31LBB7106[]TPA01 EMJ316BB7106[]LHT X7R 10 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 1.6±0.30
MBJCT31LBB7474[]TPA01 TMJ316BB7474[]LHT X7R 0.47 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.6±0.30
MBJCT31LBB7475[]TPA01 TMJ316BB7475[]LHT X7R 4.7 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 1.6±0.30
MBJCT31LBB7106[]TPA01 TMJ316BB7106[]LHT X7R 10 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 1.6±0.30
MBJCG31LBB7474[]TPA01 GMJ316BB7474[]LHT X7R 0.47 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.6±0.30
MBJCG31LAB7225[]TPA01 GMJ316AB7225[]LHT X7R 2.2 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 1.6±0.20
MBJCG31LBB7475[]TPA01 GMJ316BB7475[]LHT X7R 4.7 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 1.6±0.30
MBJCG31LBB7106[]TPA01 GMJ316BB7106[]LHT X7R 10 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 1.6±0.30
MBJCU31LBB7473[]TPA01 UMJ316BB7473[]LHT X7R 0.047 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.6±0.30
MBJCU31LBB7104[]TPA01 UMJ316BB7104[]LHT X7R 0.1 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.6±0.30
MBJCU31LBB7224[]TPA01 UMJ316BB7224[]LHT X7R 0.22 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.6±0.30
MBJCU31LBB7474[]TPA01 UMJ316BB7474[]LHT X7R 0.47 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.6±0.30
MBJCU31LBB7105[]TPA01 UMJ316BB7105[]LHT X7R 1 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.6±0.30
MBJCU31LAB7225[]TPA01 UMJ316AB7225[]LHT X7R 2.2 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 1.6±0.20
MBJCU31LBC7475[]TDA01 UMJ316BC7475[]LHTE X7S 4.7 μ ±10, ±20 2.5 150 1.6±0.30
MBJCH31QHB7102[]TPA01 HMJ316 B7102[]FHT X7R 1000 p ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.15±0.10
MBJCH31QHB7222[]TPA01 HMJ316 B7222[]FHT X7R 2200 p ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.15±0.10
MBJCH31QHB7472[]TPA01 HMJ316 B7472[]FHT X7R 4700 p ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.15±0.10
MBJCH31QAB7103[]TPA01 HMJ316KB7103[]FHT X7R 0.01 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.15±0.20
MBJCH31LBB7223[]TPA01 HMJ316BB7223[]LHT X7R 0.022 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.6±0.30
MBJCH31LBB7473[]TPA01 HMJ316BB7473[]LHT X7R 0.047 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.6±0.30
MBJCH31LBB7104[]TPA01 HMJ316BB7104[]LHT X7R 0.1 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.6±0.30
MBJCH31LBB7224[]TPA01 HMJ316BB7224[]LHT X7R 0.22 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.6±0.30
MBJCH31LBB7474[]TPA01 HMJ316BB7474[]LHT X7R 0.47 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.6±0.30
MBJCH31LBB7105[]TPA01 HMJ316BB7105[]LHT X7R 1 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.6±0.30
MBJCH31LBC7225[]TDA01 HMJ316BC7225[]LHTE X7S 2.2 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 150 1.6±0.30
MBJCQ31QHB7102[]TPA01 QMJ316 B7102[]FHT X7R 1000 p ±10, ±20 2.5 150 1.15±0.10
MBJCQ31QHB7222[]TPA01 QMJ316 B7222[]FHT X7R 2200 p ±10, ±20 2.5 150 1.15±0.10
MBJCQ31QHB7472[]TPA01 QMJ316 B7472[]FHT X7R 4700 p ±10, ±20 2.5 150 1.15±0.10
MBJCQ31QAB7103[]TPA01 QMJ316KB7103[]FHT X7R 0.01 μ ±10, ±20 2.5 150 1.15±0.20
MBJCQ31LBB7223[]TPA01 QMJ316BB7223[]LHT X7R 0.022 μ ±10, ±20 2.5 150 1.6±0.30
MBJCQ31LBB7473[]TPA01 QMJ316BB7473[]LHT X7R 0.047 μ ±10, ±20 2.5 150 1.6±0.30
MBJCQ31LBB7104[]TPA01 QMJ316BB7104[]LHT X7R 0.1 μ ±10, ±20 2.5 150 1.6±0.30
MBJCS31QHB7102[]TPA01 SMJ316 B7102[]FHT X7R 1000 p ±10, ±20 2.5 120 1.15±0.10
MBJCS31QHB7222[]TPA01 SMJ316 B7222[]FHT X7R 2200 p ±10, ±20 2.5 120 1.15±0.10
MBJCS31QHB7472[]TPA01 SMJ316 B7472[]FHT X7R 4700 p ±10, ±20 2.5 120 1.15±0.10
MBJCS31QAB7103[]TPA01 SMJ316KB7103[]FHT X7R 0.01 μ ±10, ±20 2.5 120 1.15±0.20
MBJCS31LBB7223[]TPA01 SMJ316BB7223[]LHT X7R 0.022 μ ±10, ±20 2.5 120 1.6±0.30
●3225TYPE
【Temperature Characteristic B7 : X7R（－55～＋125℃）, C7 : X7S（－55～＋125℃）】  1.9mm Thickness、2.5mm Thickness
HTLT
Rated voltage x ％
MBJCJ32MLB7476[]PPDT1 JMJ325KB7476[]MHP 6.3 X7R 47 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 2.5±0.30
MBJCE32MLB7226[]PPDT1 EMJ325KB7226[]MHP 16 X7R 22 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 2.5±0.30
MBJCT32MKB7475[]PPA01 TMJ325AB7475[]MHP X7R 4.7 μ ±10, ±20 5 150 2.5±0.30
MBJCT32MLB7106[]PPDT1 TMJ325KB7106[]MHP X7R 10 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 2.5±0.30
MBJCG32MKB7475[]PPA01 GMJ325AB7475[]MHP X7R 4.7 μ ±10, ±20 5 150 2.5±0.30
MBJCG32MLB7106[]PPDT1 GMJ325KB7106[]MHP X7R 10 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 2.5±0.30
MBJCU32MKB7225[]PPA01 UMJ325AB7225[]MHP X7R 2.2 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 2.5±0.30
MBJCU32MKB7475[]PPA01 UMJ325AB7475[]MHP X7R 4.7 μ ±10, ±20 5 150 2.5±0.30
MBJCU32MLB7106[]PPDT1 UMJ325KB7106[]MHP X7R 10 μ ±10, ±20 10 150 2.5±0.30
MBJCH32NSB7223[]TPA01 HMJ325 B7223[]NHT X7R 0.022 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.9±0.20
MBJCH32NSB7473[]TPA01 HMJ325 B7473[]NHT X7R 0.047 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.9±0.20
MBJCH32NSB7104[]TPA01 HMJ325 B7104[]NHT X7R 0.1 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.9±0.20
MBJCH32NSB7224[]TPA01 HMJ325 B7224[]NHT X7R 0.22 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.9±0.20
MBJCH32NSB7474[]TPA01 HMJ325 B7474[]NHT X7R 0.47 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.9±0.20
MBJCH32NSB7105[]TPA01 HMJ325 B7105[]NHT X7R 1 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 1.9±0.20
MBJCH32MKB7225[]PPA01 HMJ325AB7225[]MHP X7R 2.2 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 200 2.5±0.30
MBJCH32MLC7475[]PDDT1 HMJ325KC7475[]MHPE X7S 4.7 μ ±10, ±20 3.5 150 2.5±0.30
MBJCQ32NSB7223[]TPA01 QMJ325 B7223[]NHT X7R 0.022 μ ±10, ±20 2.5 150 1.9±0.20
MBJCQ32NSB7473[]TPA01 QMJ325 B7473[]NHT X7R 0.047 μ ±10, ±20 2.5 150 1.9±0.20
MBJCQ32NSB7104[]TPA01 QMJ325 B7104[]NHT X7R 0.1 μ ±10, ±20 2.5 150 1.9±0.20
MBJCQ32NSB7224[]TPA01 QMJ325 B7224[]NHT X7R 0.22 μ ±10, ±20 2.5 150 1.9±0.20
MBJCS32NSB7223[]TPA01 SMJ325 B7223[]NHT X7R 0.022 μ ±10, ±20 2.5 120 1.9±0.20
MBJCS32NSB7473[]TPA01 SMJ325 B7473[]NHT X7R 0.047 μ ±10, ±20 2.5 120 1.9±0.20
Thickness*1
[mm]New part number
Temperature
characteristics